"Celebrating 101 Years of Flood Management"

CENTRAL VALLEY FLOOD PROTECTION BOARD

California Natural Resources Agency – State of California 3310 El Camino Avenue, Room 151
Sacramento, California 95821
Phone (916) 574-0609 – Fax (916) 574-0682
http://www.cvfpb.ca.gov

BOARD MEMBERS

Ben Carter, President
Teri Rie, Vice-President
Emma Suarez, Member
Mike Villines, Member
Jane Dolan, Member
Bill Edgar, Member
Tim Ramirez, Member
Jared Huffman, Ex Officio Member
Fran Pavley, Ex Officio Member

BOARD STAFF

Jay Punia, Executive Officer Len Marino, Chief Engineer Eric Butler, Supervising Engineer Curt Taras, Supervising Engineer Lorraine Pendlebury, Staff Analyst Amber Woertink, Staff Assistant

BOARD COUNSEL

Deborah Smith, Legal Counsel

AGENDA

CENTRAL VALLEY FLOOD PROTECTION BOARD

DWR TECHNICAL BRIEFING ON THE 2012 PUBLIC DRAFT CENTRAL VALLEY FLOOD PROTECTION PLAN

Thursday, March 22, 2012 – 1:00 to 5:00 PM
The Employment Development Department Building Auditorium
722 Capitol Mall, Sacramento, CA 95814

PURPOSE

THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES WILL PROVIDE A TECHNICAL BRIEFING TO THE BOARD ON THE 2012 DRAFT CENTRAL VALLEY FLOOD PROTECTION PLAN.

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2.* APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 3. **PUBLIC COMMENTS** (non-agendized items only)
- 4. INFORMATIONAL BRIEFING

<u>Department of Water Resources Technical Briefing on 2012 Public Draft of the Central Valley Flood Protection Plan</u> (DWR Staff)

- 1. Plan Scope and Development
- 2. Preliminary Approach to Achieve State Plan of Flood Control Design Capacity
- 3. Preliminary Approach to Protect High Risk Communities
- 4. Preliminary Approach to Enhance Flood System Capacity
- 5. The Selected State Systemwide Investment Approach
- 6. Public Questions and Comments

*action item

Anyone may upon request obtain a copy of background or other material on an agenda item that has been distributed to the Members of the Board. A fee covering the cost of the provision of such materials may be charged. If you need reasonable accommodations due to a disability, or need language assistance, please contact the Equal Opportunity Management Investigations Office at (916) 653-6952, or TDD (916) 653-6934 at least a week prior to the meeting.

Central Valley Flood Protection Board Meeting – March 22, 2012 Page 2

- 5. PUBLIC PROCESS UPDATES
- 6. ADJOURN